Ben Fordham 
GPO Box 4290 
Sydney NSW 2001 

Channel 9 – 60 Minutes 
Att:  Nick McKenzie 
Locked Bag 999 
North Sydney NSW 2059 

ABC – 7.30 Report 
Att:  Sarah Ferguson 
700 Harris Street 
Ultimo NSW 2007 

Thursday 26th June 2025    Pages Total: (101) One Hundred & One 

Dear Minister Dib, Minister Daley, Members of the Law & Justice Parliamentary Committee, 

Members of the Legislation Review Committee, and interested third parties 

RE: Submission for Urgent Request for Parliamentary Inquiry into the